
A.B.C. Gibsons <gibsonsalliance@gmail.com>

Town of Gibsons: Please honour your obligations re: CONTAMINATED SITE
Gibsons Alliance of Business & Community <gibsonsalliance@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 28, 2015 at 12:32 PM
To: Wayne Rowe <wrowe@gibsons.ca>, jvaleriote@gibsons.ca, swhite@gibsons.ca, slumley@gibsons.ca, Charlene
Sanjenko <csanjenko@gibsons.ca>, CAO Emanuel Machado <emachado@gibsons.ca>, DoPlanning Andre Boel
<aboel@gibsons.ca>, CO Selina Williams <slwilliams@gibsons.ca>
Cc: Vincent.Hanemayer@gov.bc.ca, Andre Sobolewski <andre@clear-coast.com>, Mike.macfarlane@gov.bc.ca,
Kelli.Larsen@gov.bc.ca, John.Ward@gov.bc.ca, "Nanson, Dave" <Dave.Nanson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, "Mueller, Barbara"
<Barbara.Mueller@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, "randall_lewis@squamish.net" <randall_lewis@squamish.net>,
"lisa_wilcox@squamish.net" <lisa_wilcox@squamish.net>, Caugust@secheltnation.net,
rochelle.walter@bcombudsperson.ca, Kevin.Haberl@gov.bc.ca
Bcc: DoParks Wendy Gilbertson <wgilbertson@gibsons.ca>, DoF Ian Poole <ipoole@gibsons.ca>, Janyk Barry
<barryjanyk@gmail.com>, nicholas.simons.mla@leg.bc.ca, s.chandraherbert.mla@leg.bc.ca,
deborah_baker@squamish.net, Ruth Simons <ruth.simons@futureofhowesound.org>, DoE Dave Newman
<dnewman@gibsons.ca>, editor@bowenislandundercurrent.com, Jacob Roberts <jacob@coastreporter.net>, Rik
Jespersen <rikjespersen@gmail.com>, Sean Eckford News Director <seckford@vistaradio.ca>

Dear Mayor Rowe and Gibsons Council:

 

West Coast Environmental Law (WCEL) has written to you on our behalf, with regard to your consideration of a
proposal to rezone the Hyak Marine Site for the George hotel and marina application. Their letter is attached to this
correspondence. 

 

WCEL presented you with a clear legal rationale as to why the municipality has obligations under s. 40(2) and (4) of
the EMA and ss. 946.1 and 946.2 of the Local Government Act, to ensure a site profile is submitted, prior to re-zoning
these lands.

We ask that you please honour your obligations under the Environmental Management Act and the Local Government
Act. We ask that you ensure this contaminated site is dealt with appropriately, through the proper channels, including
the BC Ministry of Environment, Ministry of Forest Lands and Natural Resource Operations, Department of Fisheries
and Oceans, Squamish First Nation and any other potentially affected parties. 

 

Thank you for your time and attention.

 

Suzanne Senger

President Gibsons Alliance of Business and Community Society

www.gibsonsalliance.ca

-- 

Gibsons Alliance of Business and Community Society is an incorporated non-profit society in the province of British Columbia. We are an inclusive
coalition working together to educate, inform, and support local leaders and groups in making the best decisions possible on issues of public

http://www.gibsonsalliance.ca/


interest. Messages are written, edited, and sent in a sincere attempt at unbiased non-partisanship; however, the information shared here inevitably runs
the risk of human error, a degree of bias, misinterpretation, and misunderstanding. We strongly encourage every person not to accept blindly what they
see or read in any media. We encourage you to do your own research, formulate your own ideas, share what you learn with your neighbour, and combine
efforts to accomplish the aims of your community.
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